

Press Release Outside trading hours - Regulated information\*

Brussels, 9 January 2024 (08h00)

## KBC to call Additional Tier-1 (AT1) Securities it issued in 2019

On 5 March 2024, KBC Group NV will call the Additional Tier-1 (AT1) Securities (ISIN:BE0002638196) it issued in 2019. The European Central Bank (ECB) has granted KBC permission to call this instrument, which has a nominal value of 500 million euros, and at the same time to call the subordinated inter-company loan of the same amount that KBC Group NV granted to KBC Bank NV.

**Johan Thijs, KBC Group CEO,** commented on the decision to exercise the call option as follows: 'Following the pre-financing operation of 750 million euros in Additional Tier-1 Securities that were issued in 2023 as part of our regular capital management activities, we are now announcing that the AT1 securities we issued in 2019 will be called on 5 March 2024.

## For more information, please contact:

Kurt De Baenst, General Manager, Investor Relations, KBC Group Tel +32 2 429 35 73 - E-mail: <u>kurt.debaenst@kbc.be</u>

Viviane Huybrecht, General Manager, Corporate Communication/Spokesperson, KBC Group Tel +32 2 429 85 45 - E-mail: <u>pressofficekbc@kbc.be</u>

\* This news item contains information that is subject to the transparency regulations for listed companies.

KBC Group NVPress OfficeHavenlaan 2 – 1080 BrusselsTél. 02 429 29 15Viviane HuybrechtTél. 02 429 32 88General Manager of Corporate CommunicationTél. 02 429 85 44KBC Group SpokespersonTél. 02 429 29 49Tel.: + 32 2 429 85 45pressofficekbc@b

Press Office Tél. 02 429 29 15 Ilse De Muyer Tél. 02 429 32 88 Pieter Kussé Tél. 02 429 85 44 Sofie Spiessens Tél. 02 429 29 49 Tomas Meyers pressofficekbc@kbc.be

KBC press releases are available at www.kbc.com Follow us on www.twitter.com/kbc\_group

Stay up-to-date on all innovative solutions at <u>www.kbc.com/innovation.</u>